

BID ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	Joel Kennedy Constructing Corp		Kirschhoffer Truck Service, Inc.		Menoni & Mocogni, Inc.		Peter Baker and Sons Co.		Potsies	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	SAND – FA6 (Torpedo Sand). Unit Price includes all cartage charges.	400	Ton	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 14.56	\$ 5,824.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 7,700.00	N/A	N/A	\$ -	\$ -
2	GRAVEL – CA6- Grade 8 Limestone. Unit Price includes all cartage charges.	2,500	Ton	\$ 28.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 25.19	\$ 62,975.00	\$ 22.75	\$ 56,875.00	N/A	N/A	\$ -	\$ -
3	GRAVEL – ¾" Limestone Chips. Unit Price includes all cartage charges.	600	Ton	\$ 28.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 28.68	\$ 17,208.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 15,450.00	N/A	N/A	\$ -	\$ -
4	STONE – CA5 1½" (#8 Stone). Unit Price includes all cartage charges.	300	Ton	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 23.75	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 7,575.00	N/A	N/A	\$ -	\$ -
5	STONE – Pea Gravel. Unit Price includes all cartage charges.	200	Ton	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,800.00	N/A	N/A	\$ -	\$ -
6	GRAVEL – 1" to 3" Limestone. Unit Price includes all cartage charges.	100	Ton	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 25.26	\$ 2,526.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 2,575.00	N/A	N/A	\$ -	\$ -
7	STONE - RR#3. Unit Price includes all cartage charges.	100	Ton	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 52.92	\$ 5,292.00	\$ 52.25	\$ 5,225.00	N/A	N/A	\$ -	\$ -
8	PULVERIZED TOPSOIL. Unit Price includes all cartage charges.	400	Cubic Yard	\$ 48.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 28.24	\$ 11,296.00	\$ 19.15	\$ 7,660.00	N/A	N/A	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,600.00
9	ROUGH TOPSOIL. Unit Price includes all cartage charges.	200	Cubic Yard	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 27.10	\$ 5,420.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,300.00	N/A	N/A	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,400.00
10	HALSTO RR #4 (6" – 12' Limestone). Unit Price includes all cartage charges.	50	Ton	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 70.25	\$ 3,512.50	N/A	N/A	\$ -	\$ -
11	HALSTO MED RR (9" – 18" Limestone). Unit Price includes all cartage charges.	50	Ton	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 55.56	\$ 2,778.00	\$ 70.25	\$ 3,512.50	N/A	N/A	\$ -	\$ -
12	CRETEX 3" Clear (CA – 1 Limestone)	100	Ton	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 28.68	\$ 2,868.00	No Bid	\$ -	N/A	N/A	\$ -	\$ -
13	CRETEX 3" – 6" RIPRAP (Limestone)	100	Ton	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 28.68	\$ 2,868.00	No Bid	\$ -	N/A	N/A	\$ -	\$ -
14	Washed #6 Stone (CA 7 – 11)	100	Ton	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 23.75	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 26.75	\$ 2,675.00	N/A	N/A	\$ -	\$ -
15	SPOIL REMOVAL – Clean Asphalt – Pick-up, Haul Away, and Dump in 20-Ton Loads	800	Ton	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20.70	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 19.15	\$ 15,320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
16	SPOIL REMOVAL – Clean Concrete – Pick-up, Haul Away, and Dump in 20-Ton Loads	200	Ton	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
17	SPOIL REMOVAL – Black Dirt, Clay Loam, Grass, Gravel – P/U, Haul Away, and Dump in 20-Ton Loads	7,000	Ton	\$ 16.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 20.70	\$ 144,900.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 108,500.00	N/A	N/A	\$ 23.00	\$ 161,000.00
TOTAL BID ITEM #1. through BID ITEM #17.					\$ 292,250.00		\$ 299,070.00		\$ 245,880.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 172,000.00
18	Village of Lake Zurich – SAND – FA6 (Torpedo Sand). Unit Price includes all cartage charges.	100	Ton	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 13.56	\$ 1,356.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 1,925.00	N/A	N/A	\$ -	\$ -
19	Village of Lake Zurich - GRAVEL – CA6- Grade 8 Limestone. Unit Price includes all cartage charges.	100	Tons	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 25.62	\$ 2,562.00	\$ 22.75	\$ 2,275.00	N/A	N/A	\$ -	\$ -
20	Village of Lake Zurich – SPOIL REMOVAL – Black Dirt, Clay Loam, Grass, Gravel – P/U, Haul Away, and Dump in 20-Ton Loads	20	Loads	\$ 325.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 314.00	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 6,900.00	N/A	N/A	\$ 345.00	\$ 6,900.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT FOR THE VILLAGE OF LAKE ZURICH					\$ 11,200.00		\$ 10,198.00		\$ 11,100.00		N/A		\$ 6,900.00

BID ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	Joel Kennedy Constructing Corp		Kirschhoffer Truck Service, Inc.		Menoni & Mocogni, Inc.		Peter Baker and Sons Co.		Potsies	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
21	Village of Lincolnshire – RED ROCK GRANITE (SCREENED) 3/8" AND UNDER. Unit Price includes all cartage charges.	30	Ton	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 134.10	\$ 4,023.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00	N/A	N/A	\$ -	\$ -
22	Village of Lincolnshire – GRAVEL – CA9-Grade 9 Limestone. Unit Price includes all cartage charges.	150	Ton	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 22.12	\$ 3,318.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 3,525.00	N/A	N/A	\$ -	\$ -
23	Village of Lincolnshire – SAND – FA6 (Torpedo Sand). Unit Price includes all cartage charges.	100	Ton	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 15.56	\$ 1,556.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 1,925.00	N/A	N/A	\$ -	\$ -
24	Village of Lincolnshire – GRAVEL – CA6-Grade 8 Limestone. Unit Price includes all cartage charges.	230	Ton	\$ 29.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 25.12	\$ 5,777.60	\$ 22.75	\$ 5,232.50	N/A	N/A	\$ -	\$ -
25	Village of Lincolnshire – GRAVEL – ¾" Limestone Chips. Unit Price includes all cartage charges.	12	Ton	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 29.68	\$ 356.16	\$ 25.75	\$ 309.00	N/A	N/A	\$ -	\$ -
26	Village of Lincolnshire – PULVERIZED TOPSOIL. Unit Price includes all cartage charges.	5	21 Ton Truckload	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 635.04	\$ 3,175.20	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,925.00	N/A	N/A	\$ 399.00	\$ 1,995.00
27	Village of Lincolnshire – SPOIL REMOVAL – Clean Asphalt – Pick-up, Haul Away, and Dump in 20-Ton Loads	2	20 Ton Loads	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 434.00	\$ 868.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ -
28	Village of Lincolnshire – SPOIL REMOVAL – Clean Concrete – Pick-up, Haul Away, and Dump in 20-Ton Loads	2	20 Ton Loads	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ -
29	Village of Lincolnshire – SPOIL REMOVAL – Black Dirt, Clay Loam, Grass, Gravel – P/U, Haul Away, and Dump in 20-Ton Loads	55	15 Ton Loads	\$ 325.00	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 325.50	\$ 17,902.50	\$ 345.00	\$ 18,975.00	N/A	N/A	\$ 345.00	\$ 18,975.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT FOR THE VILLAGE OF LINCOLNSHIRE					\$ 36,265.00		\$ 37,616.46		\$ 36,811.50		\$ 800.00		\$ 20,970.00
30	Village of Mundelein - PULVERIZED TOPSOIL. Unit Price includes all cartage charges.	50	Yards	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 31.24	\$ 1,562.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	N/A	N/A	\$ 19.00	\$ 950.00
31	Village of Mundelein - SPOIL REMOVAL – Black Dirt, Clay Loam, Grass, Gravel – P/U, Haul Away, and Dump in 15-Ton Loads	2655	Tons	\$ 16.00	\$ 42,480.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 56,418.75	\$ 16.00	\$ 42,480.00	N/A	N/A	\$ 23.00	\$ 61,065.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT FOR THE VILLAGE OF MUNDELEIN					\$ 44,980.00		\$ 57,980.75		\$ 43,480.00		N/A		\$ 62,015.00
32	Village of Libertyville - SAND – FA6 (Torpedo Sand). Unit Price includes all cartage charges.	50	Tons	\$ 17.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 14.56	\$ 728.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 962.50	N/A	N/A	\$ -	\$ -
33	Village of Libertyville - GRAVEL – CA6- Grade 8 Limestone. Unit Price includes all cartage charges.	700	Tons	\$ 28.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 24.12	\$ 16,884.00	\$ 22.75	\$ 15,925.00	N/A	N/A	\$ -	\$ -
34	Village of Libertyville - SPOIL REMOVAL – Clean Asphalt – Pick-up, Haul Away, and Dump in 20-Ton Loads.	2	Tons	\$ 15.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ -
35	Village of Libertyville - SPOIL REMOVAL – Clean Concrete – Pick-up, Haul Away, and Dump in 20-Ton Loads	2	Tons	\$ 12.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ -

				Joel Kennedy Constructing Corp		Kirschhoffer Truck Service, Inc.		Menoni & Mocogni, Inc.		Peter Baker and Sons Co.		Potsies	
BID ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
36	Village of Libertyville - SPOIL REMOVAL – Black Dirt, Clay Loam, Grass, Gravel – P/U, Haul Away, and Dump in 20-Ton Loads	520	Tons	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 20.70	\$ 10,764.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 8,970.00	N/A	N/A	\$ 23.00	\$ 11,960.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT FOR THE VILLAGE OF LIBERTYVILLE					\$ 28,824.00		\$ 29,844.00		\$ 27,177.50		\$ 800.00		\$ 11,960.00
37	Truck Rental Per Hour – driver included (6-wheel truck with approximate 10-Yard Capacity)		Hour	\$ 98.00		Hour	N/A	Hour	\$ 125.00	Hour	\$ 140.00	Hour	\$ -
38	Truck Rental Per Hour – driver included (semi-truck, tractor/trailer with approximate 20-Yard Capacity)		Hour	\$ 109.00		Hour	\$ 110.00	Hour	\$ 150.00	Hour	\$ 150.00	Hour	\$ -